Always Subject To Change

49 Los Angeles, CA

Mon  Dec
Tue Dec
Wed  Dec
Thu Dec

Fri Dec
Sat Dec
Sun Dec

12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Travel

8:00pm

8:00pm

8:00pm

8:00pm
2:00pm/8:00pm
1:00pm/6:30pm

Ahmanson Theatre
135 N Grand Avenue
Los Angeles, CA 90012

50 Los Angeles, CA

Mon  Dec
Tue Dec
Wed  Dec
Thu Dec

Fri Dec
Sat Dec
Sun Dec

15
20
21
22
23
24
25

8:00 PM

8:00 PM

8:00 PM
2:00pm/8:00pm

8:00 PM

2:00 PM

Golden Day christmas Day

51 Los Angeles, CA

Mon Dec 26 Golden Day
Tue Dec 27 8:00pm
Wed Dec 28 8:00pm
Thu  Dec 29 2:00pm/8:00pm
Fri Dec 30 8:00pm
Sat Dec 31 2:00pm/7:00pm Miles to next city: 121
Sun  Jan 1 1:00pm/6:30pm Newvear'sDoy Type of travel: Bus
52 San Diego, CA —
Mon  Jan 2 Day Off/Travel Civic Theatre
Tue Jan 3 7:00pm 1100 3rd Ave
Wed lan 4  7:00pm San Diego, CA 92101
Thu Jan 5 7:30pm
Fri Jan 6 8:00pm
Sat Jan 7 2:00pm/8:00pm Miles to next city: 750
sun Jan 8 1:00pm/6:30pm Type of travet: Flight L
53 Salt Lake City, UT
Mon  Jan 9 Day Off/Travel Eccles Theatre [=
Tue Jan 10 7:30pm 131 5 Main Street
Wwed Jan 11 7:30pm Salt Lake City, UT 84111
Thu Jan 12 7:30pm
Fri Jan 13 8:00pm
Sat Jan 14 2:00pm/8:00pm Miles to next city: 721
Sun Jan 15 1:00pm/6:30pm Type of travel: Flight -
54 Spokane, WA
Mon Jan 16 Day Off/Travel mikoay First Interstate Center for the Arts [
Tues Jan 17 7:30pm 334 W. Spokane Falls Blvd
Wed Jan 18 7:30pm Spokane, WA 99201
Thur  Jan 19 7:30pm
Fri Jan 20 7:30pm
Sat Jan 21 2:00pm/7:30pm Miles to next city: 279
Sun Jan 22 1:00pm/6:30pm Type of travel: Bus / Crew will travel via sleeper bus |
55 Seattle, WA
Mon Jan 23 Day Off/Travel Paramount Theatre —l—
Tue Jan 24 Work / Rehearsal Day 911 Pine Street
Wed Jan 25 Work / Rehearsal Day Seattle, WA 98101
Thur  Jan 26 7:30pm
Fri Jan 27 8:00pm
Sat Jan 28 2:00pm/8:00pm
Sun Jan 29 1:00pm/6:30pm =
56 Seattle, WA
Mon Jan 30 Crew Work Day
Tue Jan 31 Work /Rehearsal Day
Wed Feb 1  Work / Rehearsal Day
Thur  Feb 2 7:30pm
Fri Feb 3 8:00pm
sat Feb 4 2:00pm/8:00pm Miles to next city: 174
Sun Feb 5 1:00pm/6:30pm Type of travel: Bus



Always Subject To Change

57 Portland, OR —
Mon  Feb 6 Day OfffTravel Keller Auditorium
Tues Feb 7 7:30pm 222 SW Clay St
Wed Feb 8 7:30pm Portland, OR 97201
Thu Feb 9 7:30pm
Fri Feb 10 7:30pm
Sat  Feb 11 2:00pm/7:30pm Miles to next city: 531
Sun  Feb 12 1:00pm/6:30pm tLincoin's Birthdoy/Super Bowd Type of travel: Flight |
58 Reno, NV =
Mon Feb 13 Day Off/Travel Pioneer Center
Tues Feb 14 7:30pm 100 S. Virginia St
Wed Feb 15 7:30pm Reno, NV 89501
Thu Feb 16 7:30pm
Fri Feb 17 8:00pm
Sat Feb 18 2:00pm/8:00pm Miles to next city: NA
Sun Feb 19 1:00pm/7:00pm Type of travel: Flight .
Layoff Monday Feb 20 through Sunday Feb 26
layoff Monday Feb 27 through Sunday Mar 5
59 Memphis, TN -
Mon Mar 6 Travel The Orpheum
Tues Mar 7 7:30pm 203 S. Main Street
Wed Mar 8 7:30pm Memphis, TN 38103
Thu Mar 9 7:30pm
Fri Mar 10 7:30pm
Sat  Mar 11 2:00pm/8:00pm Miles to next city: 675
Sun  Mar 12 1:00pm/6:30pm Daylight Savings Type of travel: Flight L
60 Greensboro, NC —
Mon Mar 13 Day Off/Travel Steven Tanger Center for the Performing Arts
Tues Mar 14 7:30pm One Abe Brenner Place
Wed Mar 15 7:30pm 300 North Elm Street
Thu Mar 16 7:30pm Greensboro, NC 27401
Fri ~ Mar 17 7:30pm stpatrick’s Doy
Sat Mar 18 2:00pm/8:00pm Miles to next city: 478
sun Mar 19 1:.00pm/6:30pm Type of travel: Flight |
61 Nashville, TN
Mon Mar 20 Day Off/Travel Tennessee Performing Arts Center _|
Tues Mar 21 7:30pm Andrew Jackson Hall
Wed Mar 22 7:30pm 505 Deaderick Street
Thu Mar 23 7:30pm Nashville, TN 37219
Fri Mar 24 7:30pm
Sat Mar 25 2:00pm/8:00pm Miles to next city: 858
Sun  Mar 26 1:00pm/6:30pm Type of travel: Flight |
62 Austin, TX
Mon Mar 27 Day Off/Travel Bass Concert Hall [
Tues Mar 28 8:00pm 2350 Robert Dedman Drive
Wwed Mar 29 8:00pm Austin, TX 78712
Thu  Mar 30 8:00pm
Fri Mar 31 8:00pm Miles to next city: 491
Sat Apr 1 2:00pm/8:00pm Type of travel: Flight
Ssun  Apr 2 1:00pm/7:00pm =2
63 Tulsa, OK o
Mon  Apr 3 Day Off/Travel Tulsa Performing Arts Center
Tues  Apr 4  7:30pm 110 East 2nd Street
wed Apr 5 7:30pm Tulsa, OK 74103
Thu Apr 6 7:30pm
Fri Apr 7 8.00pm
Sat Apr 8  2:00pm/8:00pm Miles to next city: 654
Sun  Apr 9 1:00pm/6:30pm Type of travel: Flight
64 Lousiville, KY .
Mon Apr 10 Day Off/Travel The Kentucky Center Hc
Tues Apr 11 7:30pm 501 West Main Street
wed Apr 12 7:30pm Louisville, KY 40202
Thu  Apr 13 7:30pm
Fri Apr 14 8:00pm
Sat  Apr 15 2:00pm/8:00pm Miles to next city: 206
Sun Apr 16 1:00pm/6:30pm Type of travel: Bus |_
65 Columbus, OH



Always Subject To Change

Tues

Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr

17
18
19
20
21
22
23

Day Off/Travel
7:30pm

7:30pm

7:30pm

8:00pm
2:00pm/8:00pm
1:00pm/6:30pm

Ohio Theatre
39 E. State Street
Columbus, OH 43215

Miles to next city: 1091
Type of travel: Flight

66 West Palm Beach, FL

Mon  Apr 24 Day Off/Travel The Kravis Center
Tues Apr 25 Golden Day 701 Okeechokee Blvd
Wed Apr 26 8:00pm West Palm Beach, FL 33401
Thu Apr 27 2:00pm/8:00pm
Fri Apr 28 8:00PM
Sat  Apr 29 2:00pm/8:00pm Miles to next city: 206
Sun Apr 30 2:00pm/7:30pm Type of travel: Bus ..
67 Tampa, FL _
Mon May 1 Day Off/Travel Straz Center for the Performing Arts H
Tue May 2 7:30pm 1010 N, W.C. Maclnnes Place
Wed May 3 7:30pm Tampa, FL 33602
Thu May 4 7:30pm
Fri May 5 8:00pm
Sat  May & 2:00pm/8:00pm Miles to next city: 280
Sun  May 7 2:00pm/7:30pm Type of travel: Bus -
68 Miami, FL .
Mon May 8 Day Off/Travel Adrienne Arscht Center
Tue May 9 8:00pm Ziff Ballet Opera House
Wed May 10 8:.00pm 1300 Biscayne Blvd
Thu May 11 8:00pm Miami, FL 33132
Fri May 12 8:00pm
Sat May 13 2:00pm/8:00pm Miles to next city: NA
Sun May 14 1:00pm/7:00pm Type of travel: Bus |
Layoff Monday May 15 through Sunday May 21
69 Schenectady, NY .
Mon May 22 Day Off Proctor's Theatre
Tue May 23 7:30pm 432 State Street
Wed May 24 7:30pm Schenectady, NY 12305
Thu May 25 1:30pm/8:00pm
Fri May 26 8:00pm
Sat  May 27 2:00pm/8:00pm Miles to next city: 129
Sun  May 28 2:00pm Type of travel: Bus L
70 Hartford, CT ..
Mon May 29 Day Off/Travel MemoriaiDay The Bushnell Center
Tues May 30 7:30pm William H. Mortenson Hall
Wed May 31 7:30pm 166 Capitol Avenue
Thur  Jun 1 7:30pm Hartford, CT 06106
Fri Jun 2 8:00pm
Sat Jun 3 2:00pm/8:00pm Miles to next city: 835
Sun Jun 4 1:00pm/6:30pm Type of travel: Flight |
71 Indianapolis, IN ]
Mon  Jun S Day Off/Travel Clowes Memorial Hall
Tue Jun 6 7:30pm 4602 Sunset Avenue
Wed  Jun 7 7:30pm Indianapolis, IN 46208
Thur  Jun 8 7:30pm
Fri Jun 9 8:00pm
Sat Jun 10 2:00pm/8:00pm Miles to next city: 117
Sun Jun 11 1:00pm/6:30pm Type of travel: Bus -
72 Dayton, OH ol
Mon Jun 12 Day Off/Travel Benjamin & Marie Schuster Performing Arts Center
Tue Jun 13 7:30pm Mead Theatre
wed Jun 14 7:30pm 1 W 2nd Street
Thur Jun 15 7:30pm Dayton, OH 45402
Fri Jun 16 &:00pm
Sat Jun 17 2:00pm/8:00pm Miles to next city: 497
Sun Jun 18 1:00pm/6:30pm Type of travel: Flight —
73 Appleton, WI -
Mon Jun 19 Day Off/Travel Fox Cities Performing Arts Center
Tues Jun 20 7:30pm Thrivent Hall
wed Jun 21 7:30pm 400 W. College Ave
Thu Jun 22 7:30pm Appleton, Wl 54911
Fri Jun 23 7:30pm
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Miles to next city: 402

Sat jun 24 2:00pm/7:30pm
sun Jun 25 1:00pm/6:30pm Type of travel: Bus
74 Des Moines, 1A
Mon Jun 26 Day Off/Travel Des Moines Civic Center
Tues Jun 27 7:30pm 221 Walnut Street
Wed Jun 28 7:30pm Des Moines, |A 50309
Thu Jun 29 7:30pm
Fri jun 30 7:30pm
Sat Jul 1 2:00pm/7:30pm Miles to next city: NA
sun Jul 2 1:00pm/6:30pm Type of travel: Flight
Layoff Monday July 3 through Sunday July 9
75 Richmond, VA _
Mon Jul 10 Day Off Altria Theatre
Tues Jul 11 7:30pm 6 North Laurel Street
Wed Jul 12 7:30pm Richmond, VA 23220
Thu Jul 13 7:30pm
Fri Jul 14 8:00pm
Sat Jul 15 2:00pm/8:00pm Miles to next city: 435
Sun Jul 16 1:00pm/6:30pm Type of travel: Flight L
7% Knoxville, TN —
Mon Jul 17 Day Off/Travel Tennessee Theatre
Tues Jul 18 7:30pm 604 South Gay Street
Wed Jul 19 7:30pm Knoxville, TN 37902
Thu Jul 20 7:30pm
Fri Jul 21 8:00pm
Sat Jul 22 2:00pm/8:00pm Miles to next city: 231
Sun Jul 23 1:30pm/7:00pm Type of travel: Bus |
77 Charlotte, NC ——
Mon Jul 24 Day Off/Travel Blumentha! Performing Arts Center
Tues Jul 25 7:30pm Belk Theatre
Wed Jul 26 7:30pm 130 North Tryon Street
Thu Jul 27 7:30pm Charlotte, NC 28202
Fri Jul 28 8:00pm
Sat 1yl 29 2:00pm/8:00pm Miles to next city: 440
Sun Jul 30 1:30pm/7:00pm Type of travel: Flight or Bus
78 Huntsville, AL T
Mon Jul 31 Day Off/Travel Von Braun Center
Tues Aug 1 7:30pm VBC Mark C. Smith Concert Hall
wed  Aug 2 7:30pm 700 Monroe Street
Thu Aug 3 7:30pm Huntsville, AL 35801
Fri Aug 4  8:.00pm
Sat Aug 5 2:00pm/8:00pm Miles to next city: 765
Sun Aug 6 1:30pm/6:30pm Type of travel: Flight -
79 Houston, TX
Mon  Aug 7 Day Off/Travel The Hobby Center for the Performing Arts =
Tues Aug 8 7:30pm 800 Bagby Street
wed Aug 9 7:30pm Houston, TX 77002
Thu Aug 10 7:30pm
Fri Aug 11 8:00pm
sat  Aug 12 2:00pm/8:00pm Miles to next city: 445
sun Aug 13 2:00pm/7:30pm Type of travel: Flight or Bus L
80 Oklahoma City, OK .
Mon Aug 14 Day Off/Travel Civic Center Music Hall
Tues Aug 15 7:30pm Thelma Gaylord Performing Arts Theatre
wed Aug 16 7:30pm 201 North Walker Avenue
Thu Aug 17 7:30pm Oklahoma City, OK 73102
Fri Aug 18 8:00pm
Sat Aug 19 . 2:00pm/8:00pm Miles to next city: N/A
Sun Aug 20 1:30pm/7:00pm Type of travel: Flight L
Layoff Monday Aug 21 through Sunday Aug 27
Layoff Monday Aug 28 through Sunday Sep 3
tayoff Monday Sep 4 through Sunday Sept 10
Bl Vancouver, BC

Mon  Sep
Tues  Sep
wed  Sep

11 Day Off/Travel
12 8:00pm
13 8:00pm

Queen Elizabeth Theatre
600 Block Hamilton Street
Vancouver, BC VCB 2P1 Canada



Always Subject To Change

Thu Sep 14 8:.00pm
Fri Sep 15 8:00pm
Sat Sep 16 2:00pm/8:00pm Miles to next city: 599 Ra’
Sun  Sep 17 2:00pm/7:30pm Type of travel: Flight L
82 Calgary, AB ik
Mon Sep 18 Day Off/Travel Southern Alberta Jubilee Auditorium Re
Tues Sep 19 8:00pm University of Alberta
Wed Sep 20 8:00pm Calgary, AB T2N 1M4 Canada
Thu Sep 21 8:00pm
Fri Sep 22 8:00pm
Sat Sep 23 2:00pm/8:00pm Miles to next city: 185 R:
sun Sep 24 2:00pm/7:30pm Type of travel: Bus | —
83 Edmonton, AB R
Mon Sep 25 Day Off Northern Alberta Jubilee Auditorium
Tues Sep 26 7:30pm 11455 87 Avenue NW
Wed Sep 27 7:30pm Edmonton, A8 T6G 2T2 Canada
Thu Sep 28 7:30pm
Fri Sep 29 8:.00pm
Sat Sep 30 2:00pm/8:00pm Miles to next city: NA Rat
Sun Oct 1 1:00pm/6:30pm Type of travel: Flight =
tayoff Monday Oct 2 through Sunday Oct 8
84 Las Vegas, NV _
Mon  Oct 9 TBA Smith Center
Tues Oct 10 TBA Reynolds Hall
Wed Oct 11 TBA 361 Symphony Park Avenue
Thu Oct 12 TBA Las Vegas, NV 89106
Fri Oct 13 TBA
Sat Oct 14 TBA Miles to next city: 274 |
Sun Oct 15 TBA Type of travel: Bus |
85 Costa Mesa, CA .
Mon Oct 16 Day Off Segerstrom Center for the Arts
Tues Oct 17 7:30pm 600 Town Center Dr
Wed Oct 18 7:30pm Costa Mesa, CA 92626
Thu Oct 19 7:30pm
Fri Oct 20 7:30pm
Sat Oct 21 2:00pm/7:30pm
Sun Oct 22 1.00pm/6:30pm |
86 Costa Mesa, CA
Mon Oct 23 Day Off Segerstrom Center for the Arts
Tues Oct 24 7:30pm 600 Town Center Dr
Wwed fol=3 25 7:30pm Costa Mesa, CA 92626
Thu Oct 26 7:30pm
Fri ~ Oct 27 7:30pm
Sat Oct 28 2:00pm/7:30pm Miles to next city: 380
Sun Oct 29 1:00pm/6:30pm Type of travel: Bus
87 San Jose, CA
Mon  Oct 30 Day Off San Jose Center for the Performing Arts i
Tues Oct 31 7:30pm 408 Almaden Blvd.
Wed Nov 1 7:30pm San Jose, CA 95110
Thu Nov 2 7:30pm
Fri Nov 3  8:00pm
sat Nov 4 2:00pm/7:30pm Miles to next city: 126
Sun Nov S 1:00pm/6:30pm Type of travel: Bus |_
88 Sacramento, CA e
Mon Nov 6 DayOff SAFE Credit Union Performing Arts Center
Tues  Nov 7  7:30pm 1510 J St #200
Wed Nov 8 7:30pm Sacramento, CA 95814
Thu Nov 9 1:30pm/7:30pm
Fri Nov 10 7:30pm
Sat Nov 11 1:30pm/7:30pm Miles to next city: 764
sun  Nov 12 1:30pm/7:30pm Type of travel: Flight
89 Tempe, AZ .
Mon Nov 13 Day Off Gammage Auditorium
Tues Nov 14 7:30pm 1200 South Forest Avenue
Wed Nov 15 7:30pm Tempe, AZ 85281
Thu Nov 16 7:30pm
Fri Nov 17 8:00pm
Sat Nov 18 2:00pm/8:00pm Miles to next city: TBA
Sun Nov 19 1:00pm/6:30pm Type of travel: Flight
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90 TBD
Mon Nov 20 TBA T8D
Tues Nov 21 TBA
Wed Nov 22 TBA
Thu Nov 23 TBA
Fri Nov 24 TBA
Sat Nov 25 TBA Miles to next city: TBA
Sun Nov 26 TBA Type of travel: TBA
91 Tucson, AZ
Mon Nov 27 Day Off Centennial Hall
Tues Nov 28 7:30pm 260 South Church Avenue
Wed Nov 29 7:30pm Tucson, AZ 85701
Thu Nov 30 7:30pm
Fri Dec 1 8:00pm
Sat Dec 2 2:00pm/8:00pm Miles to next city: 2209
sun Dec 3 1:00pm/6:30pm Type of travel: flight

92 Toronto, ON

Mon  Dec 4 TBA Ed Mirvish Theatre
Tues Dec 5 TBA 244 Victoria Street
Wed  Dec 6 TBA Toronto, ON M58 1V8
Thu Dec 7 TBA 4
Fri Dec 8 TBA
Sat Dec 9 TBA
Sun Dec 10 TBA
93 Toronto, ON
Mon Dec 11 TBA
Tues Dec 12 TBA
Wed Dec 13 TBA
Thu Dec 14 TBA
Fri Dec 15 TBA
Sat Dec 16 TBA Miles to next city: 233
Sun Dec 17 TBA Type of travel: Flight or Bus
94 Detroit, Ml
Mon Dec 18 TBA Fisher Theatre
Tues Dec 19 TBA 3011 W. Grand Blvd.
Wed Dec 20 TBA Detroit, Ml 48202
Thu Dec 21 TBA
Fri Dec 22 TBA
Sat Dec 23 TBA Miles to next city: 502
sun Dec 24 TBA Type of travel: Flight
95 Ottawa, ON
Mon Dec 25 TBA National Arts Centre
Tues Dec 26 TBA 53 Elgin Street, Ottawa
wed Dec 27 TBA ON K1P 5W1 Canada
Thu Dec 28 TBA
Fri Dec 29 TBA
Sat Dec 30 TBA Miles to next city: 447
sun Dec 31 TBA Type of travel: Flight
96 Philadelphia, PA
Mon  Jan 1 TBA Academy of Music
Tues Jan 2 TBA 1420 Locust Street
Wed Jan 3 TBA Philadelphia, PA 191024223
Thu Jan 4 TBA
Fri Jan 5 TBA
Sat Jan 6 TBA
Sun Jan 7 TBA
97 Philadelphia, PA
Mon Jan 8 TBA Academy of Music
Tues  Jan 9 TBA 1420 Locust Street
Wed Jan 10 TBA Philadelphia, PA 191024223
Thu Jan 11 TBA
Fri Jan 12 TBA
Sat Jan 13 TBA
sun Jan 14 TBA
98 Philadelphia, PA
Mon Jan 15 TBA Academy of Music
Tues Jan 16 TBA 1420 Locust Street
Wed Jan 17 TBA Philadelphia, PA 191024223
Thu Jan 18 TBA
Fri Jan 19 TBA
Sat Jan 20 TBA Miles to next city: 274




Always Subject To Change

Type of travel: Bus

Sun Jan 21 TBA
99 Providence, RI
Mon Jan 22 TBA Providence Performing Arts Center
Tues Jan 23 TBA 220 Weybosset St.
Wed Jan 24 TBA Providence, Rl 02903
Thu Jan 25 TBA
Fri Jan 26 TBA
Sat Jan 27 TBA Miles to next city: 387
sun Jan 28 TBA Type of travel: Bus
100 Rochester, NY
Mon Jan 29 TBA Auditorium Theatre
Tues Jan 30 TBA 885 East Main Street
Wed Jan 31 TBA Rochester, NY 14605
Thu feb 1 TBA
Fri Feb 2 TBA
Sat Feb 3 TBA Miles to next city: 636
Sun Feb 4 TBA Type of travel: Flight
101 Durham, NC
Mon  Feb 5 TBA Durham Performing Arts Center
Tues Feb 6 TBA 123 Vivian Street
Wed Feb 7 TBA Durham, NC 27701
Thu Feb 8 TBA
Fri Feb 9 TBA
Sat Feb 10 TBA Miles to next city: 270
Sun Feb 11 TBA Type of travel: Bus or Flight
102 Washington, DC
Mon Feb 12 TBA Opera House
Tues Feb 13 TBA 2700 F Street NW.
Wed Feb 14 TBA Washington, DC 20566
Thu Feb 15 TBA
Fri Feb 16 TBA
Sat Feb 17 TBA Miles to next city: 955
Sun Feb 18 TBA Type of travel: Flight
103 Sarasota, FL
Mon Feb 19 Day Off Roskamp Auditorium
Tues Feb 20 7:30pm 777 N. Tamiami Trail
Wed Feb 21 7:30pm Sarasota, FL 34236
Thu Feb 22 7:30pm
Fri Feb 23 8:00pm
Sat Feb 24 2:00pm/8:00pm Miles to next city: 711
Sun Feb 25 1:00pm/6:30pm Type of travel: Flight
104 New Orleans, LA
Mon Feb 26 Day Off Saengar Theatre
Tues Feb 27 7:30pm 1111 Canal St
Wed Feb 28 7:30pm New Orleans, LA 70112
Thu Feb 29 7:30pm
Fri Mar 1 8:00pm
Sat  Mar 2 2:00pm/8:00pm Miles to next city: 955
Sun Mar 3 1:00pm/6:30pm Type of travel: NA




